GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5218

ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011

OUTPUT OF EMPLOYEES IN GDP

Dhurve Jyoti;Mishra Shri Govind Prasad;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of employees of the organised and unorgaised sectors during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the total output of these employees in the gross domestic product of the country;

(c) whether the number of jobs in the organised sector have declined despite an increase in the rate of economic growth;
(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor, and

(e) the details of the share of the Muslim employment in the country including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRIMALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) The total number of persons engaged in the organised and unorganised sectors during 1999-2000, 2004-05 and 2009-10 is given
below:

(In crores)

Sector 1999-2000 2004-05 2009-10

Organised 2.81 2.65 2.81

Unorganised 36.90 43.30 43.70

Total 39.71 45.95 46.51

State-wise details of persons engaged in organised and unorganised sectors during 2004-05 are at Annex.

(b) Details of share of organised sector in GDP at current prices and share of organised workers and unorganised workers during
2009-10 are given below:

[ o

Sector % of share in GDP % of share in employment

Organised 45.00 6.02



Unorganised 55.00 93.98

Total 100.00 100.00

(c) No, Madam. According to Employment Review, 2009 of the Ministry of Labour & Employment, the employment in the organised
sector increased from 272.76 lakhs in 2006-07 to 280.98 lakhs in 2008-09.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.

(e) As per the quinquennial labour force survey conducted by National Sample Survey Office during 2004-05, 33.1 percent and 33.9
percent amongst Muslims were employed in urban and rural areas, respectively in the country including Andhra Pradesh.
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